
No.: 

Body: 
Year: 
Engine: 
Transmission: 

5831.1 Engine block & gearbox 

All 
2008 
All 
All 

1 . Bolt M 6x25............ ........ ... .... .. .............. .. .. ........... ............... 3 pc 
2. Bolt M 8x25............ ........... .... .... ........ .. ..... ... ......... .. ........... .. 5 pc 
3. Bolt M10x30.... .... ............. .... ...... ...... .... ... ..... ....... ... ......... .. . 2 pc 
4. V\lasher 6...... ...................... ...... .. .............. ............ ... ...... ..... 3 pc 
5. V\lasher 8.... ... ..... .. ... ........ ..... ...... ... ....... .... .. ..... ...... .. ... .. ..... . 5 pc 
6. V\lasher 10. .. ... ...... ..... ....... .. .... .. ..... ........... ..... .. ..... ........ ...... 2 pc 
7. Beam..... ... ... ........ .......... ..... ... ... .. ...... ... ..... .. ........... ... .. ...... .. 1 pc 

1. Remove original plastic cover. 

Bolt M8x25 -~---.:a­
Washer 8 

2. Mount the beam to original threaded apertures with bolts M10x30. If there is an original beam , then mount skid plate to that. 
3. Screw bolts M8x25 into original threaded apertures in rear part of underframe. 

·For more info about compatibility with other models 
please see the sticker on the skid plate 

4. Place rear end of skid plate on mounted bolts M8x25, then fix its front end to the beam with bolts M8x25. If necessary, mount the original plastic cover 
with bolts M6x25. 
5. Tighten all screws (50 Nm for M10, 30 Nm for M8, 10 Nm for M6). Use of pneumatic tools is prohibited . 


